“ Impregnowane nici retrakcyjne

PRZED UZYCIEM NALEZY ZAPOZNAC SIE Z PONIZSZA INSTRUKCJA
WYROB DO STOSOWANIA WYLACZNIE PRZEZ LEKARZA STOMATOLOGA

SKEAD: Sprzezone wtdkno poliester/poliamid.
Impregnowane chlorkiem glinu: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/cal
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/cal

PRZEZNACZENIE

Ni¢ retrakcyjna impregnowana 6-hydratem chlorku glinu. Uzywana
do retrakgji tkanek dzigstowych wokét zeba dla poprawy rezultatow
wycisku oraz hemostazy brzegu dzigsta.

SPOSOB UZYCIA
Ucig¢ ni¢ impregnowana na wymagang dtugos¢ uzywajac ostrza
umieszczonego w wieczku pudetka. Natozy¢ ciasno na szyjke zeba i
wcisna¢ w bruzde przy uzyciu upychacza. Usuna¢ ni¢ bezposrednio
przed wyciskiem.

PRZECIWWSKAZANIA

Nie uzywac u pacjentéw z alergig na 6-hydrat chlorku glinu. Nie uzywac
ucietych wczesdniej nici. Przed uzyciem, sprawdzi¢ czy opakowanie nie
jest uszkodzone. Nie uzywac po uptywie terminu waznosci.

SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI

Wylacznie do uzycia przez lekarza stomatologa. Przechowywac
w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci. Dziata draznigco na skére i
oczy. W przypadku stosowania nici przez ponad 20 minut, mozliwe
jest wystapienie trwatej recesji dzigset. U pacjentéw z chorobami
przyzebia, nici nie nalezy umieszczac gteboko. W przypadku kontaktu
z reagentami alkalicznymi lub fosforanami mozliwe jest wystapienie
koagulacji. Usuna¢ delikatnie aby unikna¢ uzycia sity na tkanke
dzigstowa. Nalezy rozwazy¢ wykorzystanie obszaru objetego stanem
zapalnym, analizujgc stosunek korzysci do ryzyka.

W przypadku wystapienia powaznego incydentu zwigzanego z
wyrobem nalezy ten fakt zgtosi¢ producentowi i wtasciwemu organowi
Panstwa, w ktorym uzytkownik lub pacjent maja miejsce zamieszkania.

PRZECHOWYWANIE

Termin przydatnosci do uzycia znajduje sie na opakowaniu
bezposrednim. Wieczko nalezy zamknag¢ natychmiast po uzyciu.
Chroni¢ przed Swiattem stonecznym, przechowywa¢ w suchym
miejscu.

POSTEPOWANIE Z OPAKOWANIAMI PO WYROBIE
Zuzyte opakowania nalezy przekaza¢ do utylizacji lub zwrdci¢ do
wytworcy.

OPAKOWANIE
Dozownik zawierajacy 254 cm (100 cali).

Data ostatniej aktualizacji: 22.04.2025/10

“ Impregnated retraction cords

BEFORE USE PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY
TO BE USED BY DENTIST ONLY

COMPOSITION: Polyester/Polyamide yarn conjugated.
Aluminium chloride impregnated: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/in
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/in

INTENDED USE

Retraction cord impregnated with Aluminum Chloride Hexahydrate.
Used for the retraction of gingival tissues around tooth to improve
impression results and gingival edge haemostasis.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Cut the impregnated cord to the required length using the blade
provided in the lid of the box. Place it tightly on the neck of the tooth
and press it into the gingival sulcus using a plugger. Remove the cord
when taking an impression.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

Do not use in patients allergic to aluminum chloride hexahydrate.
Do not use the cord that is being cut. Check the product packaging
abnormality before use. Do not use products that have expired.

PRECAUTIONS

Product for dental use only. Keep out of reach of children. This product
can cause eye and skin irritation. There may be permanent gingival
recession if applied for over 20 minutes. Do not put the cord deeply
for patients with periodontal disease. Coagulation may occur in case
of contact with alkali reactants or phosphates. Remove a cord slowly to
prevent force application on the gingival tissue. The use of the inflamed
area shall be considered, weighing the benefits against the risk.

If a serious device-related incident occurs, it must be reported to the
manufacturer and to the competent authority of the State where the
user or patient is domiciled.

STORAGE
The expiry date is on the direct packaging. Close the cap immediately
after use. Avoid direct sunlight and store in a dry place.

HANDLING THE PRODUCT CONTAINER
Empty containers should be disposed of responsibly or returned to the
manufacturer.

PACKAGING
A 254 cm (100 in) dispenser.

Last update: 22.04.2025/10

I Hilos de retraccion impregnados

ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO PROCEDE LEER LAS SIGUIENTES
INSTRUCCIONES
EL PRODUCTO ESTA CONCEBIDO PARA SU USO UNICAMENTE POR
ODONTOLOGOS PROFESIONALES

COMPOSICION: Poliéster/ Poliamida fibra conjugada.
Impregnado con cloruro de aluminio: 000.0/000/00/0: 0,5 + 0,3 mg/
pulgada1/2: 1,0 £ 0,4 mg/pulgada.

uso

Hilo de retraccion impregnado en el cloruro de aluminio (6-hidrato).
Usado para la retraccion de los tejidos gingivales alrededor del diente
para mejorar los resultados de la impresion y la hemostasis de los
bordes de encia.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Cortar el hilo impregnado a longitud deseada con el uso de una
punta que se encuentra en la parte superior de la caja. Colocar el hilo
justamente alrededor del cuello de diente y empaquetarlo dentro del
surco con un obturador. Remover el hilo directamente antes de tomar
laimpresion.

CONTRAINDICACIONES

No usar en pacientes con alergia al cloruro de aluminio (6-hidrato).

No usar el hilo cortado antes. Antes del uso comprobar si el embalaje
no esté dafado. No usar después de la fecha de caducidad.

MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD

Solo para el uso por odontélogos profesionales.

Guardar fuera del alcance de los nifios. Irritante para la piel y los ojos.
La recesion gingival es posible si se utiliza el hilo dental durante mas
de 20 minutos. En pacientes con enfermedad periodontal, el hilo
dental no debe colocarse en profundidad. La coagulaciéon es posible
con reactivos alcalinos o fosfatos. Retirar con cuidado para no forzar el
tejido gingival. Al analizar la relacién beneficio/riesgo debe tenerse en
cuenta el uso de la zona inflamada.

En caso de un incidente grave relacionado con el producto procede
presentar el hecho al fabricante y a las debidas autoridades en el
estado en el que el usuario o el paciente tienen domicilio.

ALMACENAMIENTO

La fecha de caducidad se encuentra en el envase directo del producto.
Cerrar la tapa inmediatamente después del uso. Proteger de la luz solar,
guardar en un lugar seco.

MANIPULACION DE LOS ENVASES DEL PRODUCTO
Los residuos de embalajes deben entregarse para la eliminacién o
devolverse al fabricante.

ENVASE
Dosificador con 254 cm (100 pulgadas).

Fecha de la ultima revision: 22.04.2025/10

M Fils de rétraction gingivale imprégnés

LIRE LA PRESENTE NOTICE AVANT UTILISATION
LE PRODUIT NE PEUT ETRE UTILISE QUE PAR UN DENTISTE

COMPOSITION: Polyester/ Polyamide fibre conjuguée.
Imprégné de chlorure d'aluminium : 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/po
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/po

UTILISATION PREVUE

Fil de rétraction gingivale imprégné avec du chlorure d‘aluminium
hexydraté. Utiliser pour la rétraction des tissu gingivaux autour de
la dent afind d'améliorer les résultats de prise dempreinte et de
I'hémostase du bord de la gencive.

MODE D’EMPLOI

Couper le fil de rétraction sur la longueur souhaitée en utilisant le
tranchant se trouvant dans le couvercle de la boite. Appliquer de
maniere serrée sur le collet de la dent et insérer dans le sillon en utilisant
le fouloir. Retirer le fil directement avant le prélevement d'empreinte.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS

Ne pas utiliser chez des patients allergiques au chlorure d’aluminium
hexydraté. Ne pas utiliser de fils découpés auparavant. Avant utilisation,
vérifier si 'emballage n'est pas endommagé. Ne pas utiliser aprés la
date de péremption.

PRECAUTIONS

Produit destiné pour n'étre utilisé que par un médecin-dentiste.

Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Produit irritant pour la peau et
les yeux. En cas d'utilisation de fil pendant une durée de plus de 20
minutes, il est possible qu’une récession gingivale durable se produise.
Ne pas placer en profondeur chez des patients atteints de maladies
parodontales. En cas de contact avec des réactifs alcalins ou des
phosphates, une coagulation peut se produire. Retirer délicatement
afin d'éviter d'exercer une force sur le tissu gingival. Réfléchir a
I'utilisation de la zone atteinte d'inflammation en analysant le rapport
bénéfice/risque.

En cas d'incident grave lié avec le produit, le signaler au fabricant et a
l'autorité publique compétente du pays de résidence de I'utilisateur/
du patient.

CONSERVATION

La date limite d'utilisation est indiquée sur 'emballage direct. Fermer
le couvercle immédiatement aprés usage. Garder a l'abri de la lumiére
solaire, entreposer a un endroit sec.

RECYCLAGE DES EMBALLAGES
Les emballages usagés doivent étre remis pour recyclage ou retournés
au fabricant.

CONDITIONNEMENT
Doseur contant 254 cm (100 pouces) de produit.

Date de derniére mise a jour: 22.04.2025/10

T impragnierte Retraktionsfaden

BITTE LESEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG GRUNDLICH DIE
PACKUNGSBEILAGE
DIESES PRODUKT IST AUSSCHLIESSLICH FUR DEN GEBRAUCH IN
ZAHNARZTPRAXEN BESTIMMT

INHALTSSTOFFE: Polyester/ Polyamid Verbundfaser.
Mit Aluminiumchlorid imprédgniert: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5
Zol11/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/Zoll.

+ 0,3 mg/

VERWENDUNGSZWECK

Mit  Aluminiumchlorid-6-Hydrat impragnierter Retraktionsfaden.
Verwendet fiir die Retraktion des Zahnfleischgewebes um den Zahn fiir
bessere Ergebnisse bei Abdruck und Hamostase des Zahnfleischrands.

GEBRAUCH

Impragnierten Faden auf die erforderliche Lange zuschneiden, mithilfe
der im Deckel der Schachtel enthaltenen Klinge. Eng am Zahnhals
anlegen und in die Rille mithilfe des Driickers hineinpressen. Faden
direkt vor dem Abdruck entfernen.

GEGENANZEIGEN

Nicht bei Patienten mit einer Allergie gegen Aluminiumchlorid-6-
Hydrat anwenden. Keine zuvor geschnittenen Faden verwenden. Vor
dem Gebrauch prifen, ob die Verpackung nicht beschadigt wurde.
Nicht nach Ablauf des Haltbarkeitsdatums verwenden.

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

AusschlieBlich fir den Gebrauch durch Zahnarzte. An einem fir Kinder
unzuganglichen Ort aufbewahren. Das Produkt wirkt sich reizend
auf die Haut und die Augen aus. Im Fall der Verwendung der Faden
fur mehr als 20 Minuten, besteht die Mdglichkeit einer dauerhaften
Zahnfleischrezession. Bei Patienten mit Parodontosis duirfen die Faden
nichtzutiefangebracht werden. Bei Kontakt mitalkalischen Reagenzien
oder Phosphaten besteht die Moglichkeit einer Koagulation. Sanft
entfernen, um die Kraftanwendung auf das Zahnfleischgewebe zu
vermeiden. Die Nutzung des vom Entziindungszustand erfassten
Bereichs ist durch die Analyse des Risiko-Nutzen-Verhéltnisses zu
erwagen.

Im Fall des Auftretens eines ernsthaften Zwischenfalls in Verbindung
mitdem Produkt, ist diese Tatsache dem Hersteller und der zustéandigen
staatlichen Behorde zu melden, im Wohnsitzland des Benutzers oder
Patienten.

AUFBEWAHRUNG

Das Haltbarkeitsdatum ist auf der direkten Verpackung angegeben.
Deckel direkt nach dem Gebrauch schlieBen. Vor Sonneneinstrahlung
geschitzt, an einem trockenen Ort lagern.

ENTSORGUNG DER LEEREN VERPACKUNG
Die verbrauchte Verpackung ist zur Entsorgung zuzufithren oder an
den Hersteller zuriickzugeben.

VERPACKUNG
Spender mit 254 cm (100 Zoll).

Letzte Aktualisierung 22.04.2025/10

m BECT-KOPA HAHO lMpocoyeHa peTpakuiiiHa HUTKa

MEPEJ BUKOPUCTAHHAM CJ1IJ3 O3HAMOMUTUCA 3
HABEAEHOIO HUXYE IHCTPYKLIEIO
1A NPO®ECIMHOIO BUKOPUCTAHHA JTIKAPEM CTOMATOJIOIOM

CKNIALL: Moniectep/ [oniamigHe 3BMTe BOMOKHO. |MnperHosaHe
xnopugom antomiito: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mr/atonm (mg/in) 1/2:
1,0 £ 0,4 mr/ponm (mg/in).

MNPU3HAYEHHA

PeTpakuiiHa HWTKa MpocoyeHa 6-TigpaTom XJIOPUCTOrO asitoMiHito.
BrikopurcToBYy€eTbCA ANA peTpaKLii ACGHHOI TKaHMHU HaBKOJO 3y6a, AnA
NMoKpaLleHHA pe3ynbTaTiB BiAOUTKIB Ta reMoCTasy ACEHHOrO Kpato.

CMNoCib 3ACTOCYBAHHA

BiapisaTn npocoyeHy HUTKY HEOOXiAHOI AOBXIMHM 33 JOMOMOTOIO Jie3a
B KpuLLi KOHTelHepa. LLinbHO HaknacTu Ha Wuiiky 3y6a i BTUCHYTK
B 60pO3HY 3a fonomorot nakepa. Buganutn HUTKYy be3nocepeaHbo
nepep BUTICHEHHAM.

NPOTUMOKA3AHHA
He pekomeHpyeTbcA 3acTOCOBYBaTW ANA MALIEHTIB 3 anepriyHolo
peakuielo Ha 6-rigpaT xnopuay anomiHilo. He BrKopucToByBaTh
paHilwe BigpizaHUX HiTOK. [lepen BUKOPWUCTaHHAM MNepeBipuTn un
yrNakoBKa HenowkoaxeHa. He BMKOpPUCTOBYBaTW MiciA 3aKiHYeHHA
TEePMiHy NpUAaTHOCTI.

3AXOOW BE3MNEKK

MpoayKT Npu3HaueHnii BUKMIOYHO A MPodeCiiHOro BUKOPUCTAHHSA
nikapem ctomatonorom. 36epiraTv y HeAOCTYynHOMYy nAnA fitei
micui. Moxe BMKNUKaTV MOAPA3HEHHA WKIpU Ta oyYel. AKLWO HUTKY
BUKOPUCTOBYETbCA Ginblwe 20 XBWIVH, MOXe BWHUKHYTW TpuBana
peuecia AceH. Y nauieHTiB 3 NepiogoOHTUTOM HUTKN He BKNafa€ETbCA
rnboko. Y pasi KOHTaKTy 3 Ny>XHUMW peareHTamu, abo docdatamu,
MOX/MBE BUHVKHEeHHS Koarynsauii. JlenikaTHo BUaanuTu, Wob yHUKHY TV
3aCTOCYBaHHA CUNM JO TKaHWHK AceH. Cnif po3riAHY TN BUKOPUCTaHHA
MicLA 3ananeHHsA, aHai3yloun BifHOLWEHHA KOPUCTi A0 PU3UKY.

Mpo 6yab-AaKuii HenepepbauvyBaHWin edeKT, NOB'A3aHNIA 3 BUPOGOM,
HeobXxifHO MOBIAOMUTM BUPOOHMKA Ta MPeACTAaBHUKIB BiAMOBIgHNX
cny6 KpaiHW NPOXMBaHHA KOPUCTYBaya abo navljieHTa.

YMOBW 3BEPITAHHA

TepMiH NpMAATHOCTI BKa3aHWN Ha NMEPBUHHIN (BHYTPILLHIA) ynakoBLi.
HeobxifiHO 3aKpUTK KPWLLKY MPAMO MNiCA BUKOPUCTaHHA. 3axulyaTi
Bif} COHAYHOrO CBiTNa, 36epiraTi B CyxoMy MicLi.

NOBOIKEHHA 3 BIAXOOAMU YAKOBKM
Bigxoaw ynakoBKu cnif nepepat Ha NianpUEMCTBO 3 yTunisauii abo
NOBEPHYTU BUPOOHUKY.

YMAKOBKA
[lozatop, wo mictutb 254 cm (cm) (100 gronmis (in)).

YNoBHOBaXeHN NpefCTaBHUK B
YKpaiHi:
ToBapuncTBO 3 06MeXeHOo
BignosiganbHicTio < BOAEHT»

ByJ1. KypinHoro YopHoTu, 2 kopriyc 1,
76018 m.IBaHO-OpaHKiBCbK, YKpaiHa
Ten./®akc: +38 (0342) 55-94-55
e-mail: info@ivodent.com.ua
www.ivodent.com.ua

¥

UA.TR.101

Brpo6HuK:
MNwenweHbbopcTBO
MpoayKuunitHo-XaHanose
LIEPKAME[] Boituex MaBnoBcki
Byn. KeATkoBcbKero 1, 37-450

CranboBa Bons, Monbuia | V
Ten./®akc: +48 15 842 35 85;
www.cerkamed.com

[laTa ocTaHHbOro OHOoBNEHHA: 22.04.2025/10

A Impregnovana retrakéni vidkna

PRED POUZITIM SI PRECTETE TENTO NAVOD
VYROBEK MOHOU POUZIVAT POUZE ZUBNI LEKARI

SLOZENI: Polyesterové/ Polyamidové vlakno konjugované.
Napusténo chloridem hlinitym: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/palec 1/2:
1,0 £ 0,4 mg/palec.

URCENI

Retrakeni vldkno impregnované hexahydratem chloridu hlinitého.
Pouziva se k retrakci tkani dasni kolem zubu pro zlep3eni vysledki
otisku a hemostazy okraje dasné.

ZPUSOB POUZIT

Odstfihnéte impregnované vldkno na pozadovanou délku pomoci
Cepele umisténé ve vicku krabice. Umistéte tésné na kréek zubu a
zatlac¢te do drazky pomoci cpétka. Vldkno odstrarite bezprostiedné
pred otiskem.

KONTRAINDIKACE

Nepouzivat u pacientt alergickych na hexahydrat chloridu hlinitého.
Nepouzivejte dfive odstfizené nité. Pfed pouzitim zkontrolujte, zda
neni obal poskozen. Nepouzivejte po uplynuti doby pouzitelnosti.

BEZPECNOSTNI INSTRUKCE

Pouze pro pouziti zubafem. Uchovévejte mimo dosah déti. Drazdi
kizi a oci. Pokud se nit pouziva déle nez 20 minut, mGze dojit k
trvalé gingivalni recesi. U pacientll s periodontalnim onemocnénim
nezavadéjte nité hluboko. Pii kontaktu s alkalickymi cinidly nebo
fosfaty muze dojit ke koagulaci. Odstranujte jemne, abyste zabranili
plsobeni sily na gingivalni tkan. Zvazte pouziti zanicené oblasti po
analyze poméru prinosu a rizik.

V piipadé vyskytu vazné uddlosti souvisejici s vyrobkem, je tfeba tuto
skute¢nost nahlasit vyrobci a pfislusnému organu zemé, ve které ma
uzivatel nebo pacient bydlisté.

SKLADOVANI
Doba pouzitelnosti je uvedena na obalu. Viko je tfeba uzavfit ihned po
pouziti. Chrante pred slune¢nim zafenim, skladujte na suchém misté.

NAKLADANI S OBALY OD VYROBKU
Pouzité obaly je tieba zlikvidovat nebo vratit vyrobci.

OBAL
Davkovac s gumickou v délce 254 cm (100 palct).

Datum posledni aktualizace: 22.04.2025/10

T ponvTakkbie petpakunoHHbie HUTK

MOXKANYNCTA, NPOYUTAITE CNEQYIOLWYIO UHCTPYKLUIO
NEPEJ UCMOJIb3OBAHUEM
NPOAYKT ANA NCMOJ1b30BAHKA TOJIbKO BPAHOM-
CTOMATOJ1I0rom

COCTAB: MonunadupHble / nonnammnaHble BOMOKHA CONPAXKEHHbIE.
MponuTaHo xnopugom antomuHKa: 000.0/000/00/0: 0,5 + 0,3 mr/atonm

1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mr/gtonm

HA3HAYEHWE

PeTpakuuoHHaa HWTb, NponNMUTaHHaA 6-rnapaTom Xopuaa antoMUHNA.
Wcnonb3yetca AnA peTpakummu TKaHei AecHbl BOKpyr 3yba pAnd
ynyulleHUA pe3ynbTaToB OTTICKA 1 reMocTasa Kpas IeCHbI.

CNOCOb NPUMEHEHNA

OTpe3aTb NPONWTaHHYI0 HUTb HEOOXOAMMOW ANVHbI  Ne3BueMm,
HaXoAAWMMCA B Kpbillke KOPOOKW. [NOTHO HajeTb HWUTb Ha LUelKy
3yba 1 BaBWTb ee B 60pO3/Ky C MOMOLLbIO Nnarrepa. Yaanutb HUTb
HenocpeacTBeHHO nepes OTTUCKOM.

NPOTUBONOKA3AHUA

He npvmeHATb Ha MauveHTax C anneprven Ha 6-ruppaT xnopuvaa
anomMuHnA. He wucnonb3oBatb Hape3aHHble paHee HuTW. [lepepn
1CMonb3oBaHVEM  MPOBEPUTb  LESIOCTHOCTb  YyrMakoBKu.  He
1CNONb30BaTb MO NCTEYEHUU CPOKa MOAHOCTU.

MEPbI MPEAOCTOPOMXHOCTHN

TonbKo ANA MpUMEHEeHUA BpayaMu-CTOMaTonoramu. XpaHuTb B
HeLOCTYMHOM ANsi AeTell mecTe. Bbi3bIBaeT pasgparkeHue rnas n Koxu.
B cnyuyae ucnonb3oBaHuA HUTKU Gonee 20 MVHYT MOXET MPOU30NTU
HeobpaTyMas pelieccus  fecHbl. [launeHTam ¢ 3aboneBaHWAMU
NMapofoHTa Henb3A BBOAUTb HUTb Iy6oKo. [lpy KOHTakTe co
WenoYHbIM/  peareHTamy  unu  pocdatamy  MOXKET — HacTynaTtb
Koarynauma. OCTOPOXHO yfanuTb, n3beras NPUNOXKeHWsa YCUIMn K
fecHeBol TKaHuW. CneflyeT pacCMOTPETb BO3MOXHOCTb MCMOb30BaHWA
BOCMaSIEHHON 0651aCTN C yY4ETOM COOTHOLLEHWA MOSb3bl Y PUCKa.

O cepbesHbIX WHUMAEHTAX, CBA3AHHbIX C MPOAYKTOM, cnepgyet
coobLaTtb MNPOM3BOAMTENIO U KOMMETEHTHOMY OpraHy CTpaHbl, B
KOTOPOW MPOKMBAET NOb30BaTeNb UM NaLUEHT.

XPAHEHWE

CpOK rogHOCTV HaXOANTCA Ha NepPBUYHON ynakoBKe. KpbilwKy cnepyeT
3aKpbITb Cpa3y nocsie ucnonb3osaHuaA. bepeub oT conHeuHoro ceeTa,
XPaHUTb B CYXOM MecTe.

OBPALIEHWE C NCMNOJ1Ib30OBAHHbIMW EMKOCTAMMW
Mcnonb3oBaHHble eMKOCTY CrieflyeT nepeaatb Ana yTuansauuv unm
BEPHYTb NPOM3BOANTESIO.

MMEKOUWWNECA EMKOCTWN
[lo3zatop Ha 254 cm (100 atorimos).

[ata nocnegHero o6HoBneHus: 22.04.2025/10

“ Fili retrattori trattati

PRIMA DELL'UTILIZZO LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LA SEGUENTE
ISTRUZIONE
IL PRODOTTO DEVE ESSERE UTILIZZATO ESCLUSIVAMENTE DAI
DENTISTI

COMPOSIZIONE: Fibra di poliestere/poliammide accoppiata.
Trattato con cloruro di alluminio: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/pollice
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/pollice.

APPLICAZIONE

Filo retrattore trattato con cloruro di alluminio 6-idrato. Utilizzato per la
retrazione dei tessuti gengivali intorno al dente per migliorare i risultati
dell'impronta e I'emostasi del bordo gengivale.

MODALITA D'USO

Tagliare il filo trattato alla lunghezza necessaria utilizzando la lama
posta nel coperchio della confezione. Posizionalo saldamente sul
collo del dente e premere nel solco utilizzando un posizionatore. Non
rimuovere il filo immediatamente prima dell'impronta.

CONTROINDICAZIONI

Non usare in pazienti allergici al cloruro di alluminio 6-idrato. Non
utilizzare fili precedentemente tagliati. Prima dell’'uso verificare che
I'imballo non sia danneggiato. Non utilizzare dopo la data di scadenza.

PRECAUZIONI

Uso destinato esclusivamente ai dentisti. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei
bambini. Irrita gli occhi e la pelle. Se il filo viene utilizzato per piu di
20 minuti, puo verificarsi una recessione gengivale permanente. Nei
pazienti con malattia parodontale, il filo non deve essere inserito in
profondita. La coagulazione puo verificarsi a contatto con reagenti
alcalini o fosfati. Rimuovere delicatamente per evitare di applicare
forza al tessuto gengivale. Considerare |'utilizzo dell'area infiammata
analizzando il rapporto rischi/benefici.

In caso di incidente grave causato dal prodotto, questo deve essere
segnalato al produttore e all'autorita competente del Paese in cui
I'utente o il paziente e residente.

CONSERVAZIONE

La data di scadenza si trova sulla confezione diretta. Il coperchio deve
essere chiuso immediatamente dopo I'uso. Proteggere dalla luce
solare, conservare in un luogo asciutto.

SMALTIMENTO DEL CONTENITORE
Le confezioni utilizzate devono essere affidate ad un‘azienda di
smaltimento o restituite al produttore.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Dispenser contenente 254 cm (100 pollici).

Data ultimo aggiornamento: 22.04.2025/10

m Fire de retractie impregnate

INAINTE DE UTILIZARE VA RUGAM SA CITITI CU ATENTIE
PREZENTA INSTRUCTIUNE
PRODUS DESTINAT UZULUI DENTAR

COMPOZITIE: Poliester/ Poliamida fibra conjugata.
Impregnate cu clorura de aluminiu: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/inch
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/inch.

UTILIZARE

Fir de retractie impregnat cu clorura de aluminiu 6-hidrat. Folosit pentru
retragerea tesuturilor gingivale din jurul dintelui pentru imbunatatirea
rezultatelor amprentei si hemostazei marginii gingivale.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

A se taia firul impregnat la lungimea necesara utilizand lama introdusa
in capacul cutiutei. A se aplica strans pe coletul dintelui si a se impinge
in crestatura cu lopatica. A se indeparta firul chiar inainte de amprenta.

CONTRAINDICATII

A nu se utiliza la pacientii cu alergie la clorura de aluminiu 6-hidrat.
A nu se utiliza firul taiat anterior. Inainte de utilizare, verificati, daca
ambalajul nu este deteriorat. A nu se utiliza dupd depasirea termenului
de valabilitate.

MASURI DE PRECAUTIE

Exclusiv pentru utilizarea de cdtre medicul stomatolog. A nu se lasa la
indemana copiilor. Actioneaza iritant pentru piele si ochi.n cazul in care
firul este folosit pentru mai mult de 20 de minute, este posibila aparitia
recesiunii gingivale permanente. La pacientii cu boli parodontale, firul
nu trebuie plasat adanc. In caz de contact cu reactivi alcalini sau cu
fosfati, este posibild aparitia coagularii. Indepartati delicat pentru a
evita folosirea fortei asupra tesutului gingival. Trebuie de tinut cont de

zona inflamata inainte de utilizare, atunci cand se analizeaza raportul
beneficiu - risc.

Tn cazul aparitiei unui incident grav legat de produs, acest fapt necesita
raportarea lui producdtorului si organului competent al tdrii, in care
utilizatorul sau pacientul si are locul de resedinta.

DEPOZITARE

Perioada de valabilitate este indicata pe ambalajul primar. Capacul
trebuie inchis imediat dupa utilizare. Protejati de lumina solarg,
depozitati intr-un loc uscat.

MANIPULAREA AMBALAJULUI PRODUSULUI
Recipientele goale trebuie aruncate in mod responsabil sau returnate
producatorului.

AMBALAJUL
Dozator ce contine 254 cm (100 inchi).

Data ultimei actualizdri: 22.04.2025/10

T 1mpregnélt retrakcios fonal

HASZNALAT ELOTT OVASSA EL A HASZNALATI UTMUTATOT
KIZAROLAG FOGASZATI CELU FELHASZNALASRA

OSSZETETEL: Poliészter / poliamid konjugalt szal
Aluminium-kloriddal impregnalt: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 *
hiivelyk 1/2: 1,0 £ 0,4 mg/hivelyk.

0,3 mg/

JAVALLATOK

Aluminium-klorid-6-hidrattal impregnalt retrakciés fonal. A fog
kordli inyszovetek visszahuzésara szolgdl, az inyszél kinyomasnak és
hemosztazisanak javitasahoz.

HASZNALATI UTASITAS

Vagja le az impregnalt fonalat a kivant hosszlisagra a doboz fedelébe
helyezett pengével. Helyezze szorosan a fog nyakdra, és tomd
segitségével nyomja be a résbe. Tavolitsa el a fonalat kozvetlenul a
kinyomas el6tt.

ELLENJAVALLATOK

Soha ne haszndlja olyan betegnél, aki érzékeny az aluminium-klorid-
6-hidratral Ne hasznaljon kordbban elvagott fonalat. Hasznalat el6tt
ellendrizze, hogy a csomagolads nem sériilt-e. Ne alkalmazza a lejarati
id6 utan.

OVINTEZKEDESEK

Kizarolag fogaszat célu felhasznalasra! Gyermekektél tavol tartandd!
Bér- és szemirritaciét okozhat. A fonal 20 percnél hosszabb ideig
tartdé hasznalata esetén, tartds iny recesszio léphet fel. Parodontalis
betegségben szenvedd betegeknél a fonalat nem szabad mélyen
behelyezni. Alkali reagensekkel vagy foszfatokkal érintkezve
koagulacio léphet fel. Ovatosan kell eltavolitani, hogy elkertiljik az
inyszévet nyomas ald helyezését. A gyulladt terllet igénybevételét az
elény-kockazat egyensuly figyelembevételével kell megfontolni.
Készitménnyel kapcsolatos sulyos esemény esetén jelentse azt a
gyartonak és a felhasznalé vagy a paciens lakohelyének megfeleld
orszag az illetékes hatésaganak!

TAROLAS
A termék lejarati ideje a kozvetlen csomagolason olvashatd. A fedelet
hasznalat utan azonnal le kell zérni. Ovja a napfénytél, széraz helyen
tarolandé.

AZ ELHASZNALT TERMEK LESELEJTEZESE

Az elhaszndlt terméket, illetve a csomagoldanyagot juttassa vissza
a gyartéhoz, vagy selejtezze le a helyi hatésdgok el6irasanak
megfeleléen.

KISZERELES
254 c¢cm (100 hivelyk) adagolo.

Utolsé frissités datuma: 22.04.2025/10

T Vivnpervipatin peTpaKUMOHHIN HULIKI

NPEAU YNOTPEBA NMPOYETETE BHUMATEJ/IHO UHCTPYKUMUTE
MPOOYKTBT E MPEAHA3HAYEH 3A 3MNON3BAHE EAVHCTBEHO OT
CTOMATOJOr

CbCTAB: Nonuectbp/CnneteHo NOANaMUAHO BIAKHO.
Mmnpernmpan ¢ anymmHunes xnopwug: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mr/nHy
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 Mr/uHu.

MPEAHA3SHAYEHWE

PeTpaKumoHHa HULLKa, UMNPErHpaHa ¢ anyM1HUEB XN0pua 6-xvuapat
M3non3sa ce 3a peTpakuuMA Ha BeHeYHaTa TbKaH OKOJO 3bba 3a
ronpaBsAHe Ha pe3ynTaTa OT OTreyaTbKa 1 3a XomMeocTa3aTa Ha 6pera
Ha BeHLuTe.

HAYMH HA U3MON3BAHE

OTpexeTe UMMNpErHMpaHata HUWKa Ha Hy)XHaTa  [Ob/IKMHA,
M3M0s3BaliK/ OCTPUETO B KanaukaTa Ha KyTuaTa. HanoxeTe nibTHO Ha
WKMiKaTa Ha 3bba 1 HaTUCHETe BbB BeHeYHaTa 6pas3ga C nomolta Ha
MHCTPYMeHT. OTCTpaHeTe HYLLKaTa NPean oTneyaTbKa.

NPOTVBOMOKA3AHWA

[a He ce ¥3non3Ba NP NAUMEHTU, aNEPruyHK Ha anyMUHKEB XTOPUA
6-xugpar. [la He ce 13MON3BaT NpeABapUTENIHO OTKbCHATUTE HULLIKU.
Mpeau ynotpeba nposepeTe fanyi ONakoBKaTa He e nospeaeHa. [la He
ce U3Mnon3Ba cfief Cpoka Ha roAHOCT.

NPEAMA3HWN MEPKW

[a ce ynotpebsBa egMHCTBEHO OT cTomaTosor. [la ce cbxpaHsBa Ha
MACTO, HefOCTbMHO 3a fAeua. lpean3BMKBa ApasHeHe Ha KoxaTa
n ouute. Mpu ynotpeba Ha HMWKaTa No-Abaro ot 20 MUHYTH, e
Bb3MOXHO MOABa Ha TpalHa peuecva Ha BeHuute. [pu naumeHTn
CbC 3a00nABaHNA Ha BEHLUWTE HULWKMTE He TpAbGBa Aa ce NocTaBAT
ObnboKo. B criyyail Ha KOHTaKT C ankanHu peareHTV uim ¢ocdatu e
Bb3MOXHO Bb3HMKBaHe Ha Koarynauua. OTcTpaHeTe BHUMAaTENHO, 3a
[la n3berHeTe M3Mosi3BaHETO Ha CMa BbPXY BEHeYHaTa TbKaH. Tpabsa
[la ce NpeLieHn N3Mon3BaHeTO Ha Bb3naneHaTa obnacT, NpeLeHABaNKN
CbOTHOLLEHMNETO Nosi3a-puck.

B cnyyvain Ha cepro3eH MHUMAEHT C NPOAYyKTa 3a To3un $akT TpAbea Aa
ce yBe[JOMAT NPOV3BOAUTENAT N CbOTBETHNTE OpPraHn Ha CTpaHaTa, B
KOATO XKMBee NoN3BaTeNIAT UM NaLMeHTbT.

CbXPAHEHUE

[latata Ha rofHOCT Ce Hammpa HEerocCPeACTBEHO Ha OrakoBKaTa.
Kanaukata Tps6Ba fa ce 3aTBOpy BeAHara cnep ynotpeba. [la ce nasn
OT CJTbHYEBA CBET/IVIHA 1 13 CE CbXPaHSABA Ha CYXO MACTO.

M3XBBLPIAHE HA MPA3HATA ONMAKOBKA
lMpa3HWTe ONaKOBKM f1a Ce U3XBbPIIAT CbrAacHO NpueTuTe pasnopeaou.

ONAKOBKA
[lo3aTopbT cbabpKa 254 cm (100 nHYa).

[laTa Ha nocnefHa akTyanusauma: 22.04.2025/10

I mpregnuoti retrakciniai sidlai

PRIES NAUDOJIMA BUTINAI SUSIPAZINKITE SU SIA INSTRUKCIJA
GAMINYS SKIRTAS TIK GYDYTOJY STOMATOLOGUY NAUDOJIMUI

SUDETIS: Poliesteris/ Poliamidas sudétinis pluostas.
Impregnuotas aliuminio chloridu: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/coliui
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/coliui.

PASKIRTIS

Retrakcinis sidlas impregnuotas aliuminio chlorido 6-hidratu.
Naudojamas danteny retrakcijai aplink dantj, siekiant pagerinti
atspaudy rezultatus ir danteny krasto hemostaze.

NAUDOJIMO BUDAS

Nupjauti impregnuotg sitla reikiamame ilgyje, naudojant asmenis,
jdétus j dézutés dangtj. Uzdéti ant danties kaklelio ir kiurete jspausti j
griovelj. Pasalinkite sitlg pries pat atspauda.

KONTRAINDIKACLJOS

Negalima naudoti pacientams, alergiskiems aliuminio chlorido
6-hidratui. Nenaudoti anks¢iau nukirpty sidly. Prie$ naudojima
patikrinti, ar pakuoté néra paZeista. Negalima vartoti pasibaigus
tinkamumo laikui.

ATSARGUMO PRIEMONES

Tik gydytojy stomatology naudojimui. Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje
vietoje. Dirgina od3 ir akis. Jei sillas naudojamas ilgiau nei 20 minuciy,
gali atsirasti nuolatiné danteny recesija. Pacientams, sergantiems
apydancio ligomis, sitlas neturéty bati giliai jkiStas. Susilietus su
arminiais reagentais ar fosfatais galima koaguliacija. Svelniai nuimti,
kad baty iSvengta jégos poveikio danteny audiniui. Batina apsvarstyti
naudos ir rizikos santykj, norint panaudoti uzdegimu paveiktg vieta.
lvykus rimtam su gaminiu susijusiam incidentui, apie tai turéty
bati pranesta gamintojui ir Salies, kurioje yra vartotojo ar paciento
gyvenamoji vieta, kompetentingai institucijai.

SAUGOJIMAS

Galiojimo terminas nurodytas ant pakuotés. Dangtelj reikia uzdaryti
nedelsiant po naudojimo. Saugoti nuo saulés 3viesos, laikyti sausoje
vietoje.

PRODUKTO PAKUOCIY TVARKYMAS
Panaudotas pakuotes utilizuoti arba grazinti gamintojui.

PAKUOTE
Dozatorius, kuriame yra 254 cm (100 coliy).

Paskutinio atnaujinimo data: 22.04.2025/10

I Fios de retragio impregnados

ANTES DE UTILIZAR O PRODUTO, LEIA AS SEGUINTES INSTBUCOES
PRODUTO PARA ADMINISTRACAO EXCLUSIVAMENTE POR MEDICOS
DENTISTAS

COMPOSICAQ: Fibra conjugada de poliéster/poliamida.
Impregnado com cloreto de aluminio: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/
polegada 1/2: 1,0 + 0,4 mg/polegada.

FINALIDADE DE UTILIZACAO

Fio de retracdo impregnado com cloreto de aluminio hexa-hidratado.
Utilizado para retragdo dos tecidos gengivais ao redor do dente para
melhorar o resultado da moldagem e hemostasia da margem gengival.

MODO DE USO

Cortar o fio impregnado ao comprimento necessario utilizando a
lamina colocada na parte superior da caixa. Aplicar firmemente no colo
do dente e empurrar para o sulco com um empurrador. Remover o fio
imediatamente antes da moldagem.

CONTRAINDICACOES

Nao administrar a pacientes com alergia a cloreto de aluminio hexa-
hidratado. Ndo utilizar fios previamente cortados. Antes de usar,
verificar se a embalagem ndo estd danificada. Nao utilizar apos a
expiracéo da data de validade.

PRECAUCOES

Para administracao exclusivamente por médicos dentistas.

Manter fora do alcance das criancas. Irritante para a pele e os olhos.

Se o fio for usado por mais de 20 minutos, pode ocorrer uma recessao
gengival permanente. Em pacientes com doenca periodontal, o fio
nao deve ser inserido profundamente. Coagulagdo pode ocorrer em
contato com reagentes alcalinos ou fosfatos. Remover suavemente
para evitar o uso da forca no tecido gengival. Considerar o uso da érea
inflamada, considerando a relagao risco-beneficio.

Em caso de incidente grave relacionado com o produto, o facto deve
ser relatado ao fabricante e a autoridade competente do pais onde o
utilizador ou paciente estiver domiciliado.

ARMAZENAMENTO

O prazo de validade para utilizacdo encontra-se na embalagem
priméria. A tampa deve ser fechada imediatamente apds o uso.
Proteger da luz solar, armazenar em um lugar seco.

PROCEDIMENTO APOS A UTILIZACAO DAS EMBALAGENS
As embalagens utilizadas devem ser destruidas ou devolvidas ao
fabricante.

EMBALAGEM
Dispensador contendo 254 cm (100 polegadas).

Data da ultima atualizagdo: 22.04.2025/10

T 1mpreegneret retraktionstrad

LAS FOLGENDE INSTRUKTIONER F@R BRUG
PRODUKTET MA KUN ANVENDES AF TANDLAGER

INGREDIENSER: Polyester/ Polyamid konjugeret fiber.
Impraegneret med aluminiumklorid: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/
tomme 1/2: 1,0 £ 0,4 mg/tomme.

PRODUKTBETEGNELSE

Retraktionstrad impraegneret med aluminiumchlorid 6-hydrat.
Anvendes ved retraktion af tandkedsveev omkring tanden for bedre
aftryk resultater og heemostase af tandkegdsrandet.

ANVENDELSESMADE

Skaer denimpraegnerede trad til den enskede leengde med skaerebladet
overst pa aesken. Laeg teet pa tandhalsen og tryk i folden ved brug af
retraktionstradstopper. Fjern traden direkte for aftryk.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER
Anvendes ikke hos patienter, der er allergiske over for aluminiumchlorid
6-hydrat. Anvend ikke gamle afklippede trade. Inden anvendelsen
kontrollér emballagen for skader. Skal ikke anvendes efter
udlgbsdatoen til brug.

Impregnowane nici retrakcyjne
Impregnated retraction cords

Hilos de retraccién impregnados

Fils de rétraction gingivale imprégnés
Impragnierte Retraktionsfaden
BECT-KOPl HAHO lNpocoyeHa peTpaKLifHa HUTKa
cs Impregnované retrakéni viakna
lMponuTtaHHble PeTPaKLMOHHbIE HATU
Fili retrattori trattati

Fire de retractie impregnate
Impregnalt retrakcios fonal
VIMnperHypanmn peTpakLUMOHHI HULLKN
Impregnuoti retrakciniai sitlai

PT Fios de retracao impregnados
Impraegneret retraktionstrad
Epmotiopéva vijpuata avakAaong
Immutatud tagasitombe keermed
Kyllastetytvetolangat

Impregnirani retrakcijski konac
Piestcinats retrakcijas diegs
Geimpregneerd retractiedraad
Impregnované retrakéné vldkna
Prepojene retrakcijske nitke
Impregnerad retraktionstrad

Impregnirani retrakcioni konac

Impregnert retraksjonstrad

Data ostatniej aktualizaji: 22.04.2025/10

BEST-CORD NANO
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Tel./fax: +48 15 842 35 85

www.cerkamed.com

To maintain the high quality of our products and customer satisfaction, please send your
opinions and comments to jakosc@cerkamed.p!

W trosce o wysokq jakosc naszych wyrobéw oraz zadowolenie klientéw, prosimy o kierowanie swoich
opinii i uwag na adres jakosc@cerkamed.pl

Przedﬂeblorstwo Produkcyjno-Handlowe
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37-450 Stalowa WoIa Poland
/ ul. Kwiatkowskiego 1




FORHOLDSREGLER

Ma kun anvendes af tandleeger. Opbevares utilgeengeligt for bern.
Virker irriterende pa gjnene og huden. Anvendelse af traden i mere
end 20 min. kan medfere en varig recession af tandkedet. Hos
patienter med perodontale sygdomme ma traden ikke paseettes dybt.
Ved kontakt med alkaliske reagenser eller forsfater kan der fremsta
koagulation. Fjern forsigtigt for at undga praes pa tandkgdsvaevet. Brug
af det betaendte omrade skal vurderes ud fra et risiko- og afkastmaessigt
perspektiv.

| tilfeelde af forekomst af alvorlige haendelser vedrgrende praeparatet,
skal faktummet rapporteres til producenten og den kompetente
statsmyndighed i landet, hvor brugeren eller patienten har sin bopael.

OPBEVARING
Udlgbsdatoen findes pa den indre emballage. Laget skal lukkes straks
efter brug. Beskyttes mod direkte sollys, Opbevares tort.

HANDTERING AF EMBALLAGEAFFALD
Brugte emballager skal bortskaffes eller returneres til producenten.

EMBALLAGE
Beholder indeholdende 254 cm (100 tommer).

Seneste opdatering: 22.04.2025/10

“ Eumotiopéva vijpata avakhaong

MPIN TH XPHZH NMAPAKANAQ AIABAZTE TIZ AKONOYOEX OAHTIEZ
MPOION T'A XPHXZH MONO AMO OAONTIATPO

2YNOEIH: MoAveotépac/ Mohvauidio iva ouleuvyuévn.
Epmotiopévo pe xYAwptouxo aloupivio: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/
ivtoa 1/2: 1,0 £ 0,4 mg/ivtoa.

XPHXH

NAua avdakhaong eumoTiopévo pe 6-évudpo XAwplouxo apyilio.
XpnolgoToleital yia TNV avakAaon Twv OUAIKWV 10TWV yUpw amd
10 S0VTl yla Tn Beltiwon Twv amoTeAeoUdTwy o@IEINaTog Kal NG
alpdoTaong TG Akpng TwWv oOUAWV.

TPONOX XPHIHY

KOYTe TO EUMOTIONEVO VIHa OTO AMAITOUUEVO HAKOG XPNOIUOTIOIVTAG
™ Aemida mou BpiokeTal O0TO KaAMAKL Tou KouTioU. Egapupoote 1o
oQIXTA OTov auxéva tou Sovtiol Kal TIECTE TO OTNV AUAdKwOon
XPNOIHOTIOIVTAG €va BUopa. AQAIPECTE TO VA AUECWC TPV aTTO TO
o@i€ipo.

ANTENAEIZEIX

Mnv 1o xpnoloroleite o€ aoBevei¢ OMEPYIKOUC OTO 6-£vudpo
¥Awplovxo apyidlo. Mn xpnolgomoleite vApata TOU  €XOuv
mponyoupévwg Komel. MMpwv amd tn xprion, BePaiwbeite 611 n
ouokevaoia dev éxel umooTel {npid. Na pn xpnotgormoleitat Petd amd
v nuepopnvia Agng.

MPOOYAAZEIX

Ma xpron pévo amd odovtiatpo. Alatnpeital pakpld amd ta maidid.
Epebilel To 6épua kal ta pdtia. Eav 1o vipa xpnolpomoleitat yia
TEPLOCOTEPO amd 20 Aemtd, umopsi va cupfei pévipn ovAitida. e
000eveic pe meplodovTikr vooo, To vijpa Sev pémel va elodyeTal Badid.
H mAi&n umopei va cupPei katd tnv emagr pe aAkalikd avtidpaotrpla
| WOPOPIKA ANaTA. AQAIPECTE ATAN Yla VA AITOQUYETE TNV AOKNON
SUvapNG oTov OLAWSN 10TO. TKEPTEITE VA XPNOLUOTIOICETE TNV TTEPLOXN
™G PAEYHOVAG AapBavovTag oy TNV I00PPOTTA 0PENOUG-KIVOUVOU.
Y€ mepimTwon cofapol cupPavTog o OXeTiCETAL UE TO TIPOTIOV TTPETTEL
Va EVNHEPWOOUV 0 KATAOKEVAOTAG Kal N appodia apyr TG xwpeag otnv
omoia KATOIKE( 0 Xpriotng 1 0 aoBeviic.

ANOGHKEYYH

H nuepounvia Aiéng Bpioketal otnv dueon cuokevacia. To Kamaki
TIPETEL VA KAE(OEL auéowd HeTd amd tn Xprion. Mpootatéyte and to
NAokd ewg, GUAAETE o€ ENPO PEPOG.

XEIPIZMOZ TON S YSKEYAYION META AMO TH XPHYH
Ol XpNOIMOTIOINUEVEG OUOKEVAOIEG TIPEMEL VA amoppinmtovTal i va
EMOTPEPOVTAL OTOV KATAOKEVAOTH.

2YZKEYAZIA
To Socohoyikd Péco Tou TIEPLEXEL 254 €K (100 VTOoEC).

Huepopnvia teheutaiag evnpépwong: 22.04.2025/10

Immutatud tagasitémbe keermed

ENNE KASUTAMIST TUTVUDA ALLTOODUD JUHENDIGA
AINULT ARST-STOMATOLOOGILE KASUTAMISEKS MOELDUD TOODE

KOOSTISOSAD: Polliester / poltiamiid kokkusurutud kiud.
Immutaminud alumiiniumkloriidiga: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 £ 0,3 mg/toll
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/toll.

EESMARK

Tagasitdmbe keere impregneeritud alumiiniumkloriidi 6-hldraadiga.
Kasutatakse hamba Umbritsevate igemekudede tagasitdmbamiseks,
et parandadeks igemepiirkonna jéljendite ja hemostaasi tulemused.

KASUTUSVIIS

Loigake immutatud keerme kasti kaanega asetatud teraga vajaliku
pikkusega. Kandke see tihedalt hamba kaelale ja suruge abil soonde
varbkolviga. Eemaldage keeret vahetult enne jéljendit.

VASTUNAIDUSTUSED

Arge kasutage alumiiniumkloriidi 6-hiidraadi suhtes allergilisi
patsientel. Ara kasuta varem Ibigatud keermeid. Enne kasutamist
kontrollige, kas pakend pole kahjustatud. Arge kasutage parast
kolblikkusaega.

ETTEVAATUSABINOUD

Kasutamiseks ainult hambaarsti poolt. Hoida lastele kattesaamatus
kohas. Arritab nahka ja silmi. Kui keereme kasutatakse kauem kui 20
minutit, voib tekkida igemete pusiv majanduslangus. Periodontaalse
haigusega patsientidel ei tohiks keeret stigavalt sisestada. Leeliseliste
reagentide voi fosfaatidega kokkupuutel véib tekkida koagulatsioon.
Eemaldage ornalt, et viltida igemekoele jou rakendamist. Kaaluge
poletikuala kasutamist, kaaludes eeliseid ja riske.

Seadmega seotud tosiste juhtumite korral tuleb teavitada tootjat ja
kasutaja voi patsiendi elukohariigi padevaid asutusi.

HOIDAMINE
Kolblikkusaeg on otsese pakendil. Kaas tuleb kohe pérast kasutamist
sulgeda. Kaitske paikesevalguse eest ja hoidke kuivas kohas.

TOOTE PAKENDITE KAITLEMINE
Kasutatud pakendid tuleb anda Ule taaskasutusse voi tagastada
tootjale.

PAKEND
Dosaator, mis sisaldab 254 cm (100 tolli).

Viimase varskenduse kuupdev: 22.04.2025/10

I «sstetytvetolangat

LUE SEURAAVAT OHJEET ENNEN KAYTTOA.
TUOTE VAIN HAMMASLAAKARIN KAYTTOON

AINESOSAT: Puristettu polyesteri-/polyamidi kuitu.
Kyllastetty alumiinikloridilla: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/tuuma 1/2:
1,0 £ 0,4 mg/tuuma.

KAYTTOTARKOITUS
Alumiinikloridi-6-hydraatilla  kyllastetty  vetolanka.  Kaytetdan
ikenikudosten  vetdmiseen hampaan ympadrille parantamaan

ikenimarginaalin vaikutusta ja hemostaasia.

KAYTTOTAPA

Leikkaa kyllastetty lanka tarvittavaan pituuteen laatikon kanteen
asetetulla terdlld. Laita se tiukasti hampaan kaulaan ja paina se uraan
pistokkeella. Poista lanka juuri ennen jdljenndksen tekemista.

VASTA-AIHEET

Eisaa kayttaa potilailla, jotka ovat allergisia alumiinikloridi 6-hydraatille.
Ald kdyta aiemmin leikattuja_lankoja. Tarkista ennen kayttod, ettei
pakkaus ole vahingoittunut. Ala kdyta viimeisen kdyttopaivamaaran
jalkeen.

VAROTOIMET

Vain hammasladkarin kayttoon. Sdilytettdva lasten ulottumattomissa.
Se drsyttdd ihoa ja silmid. Jos hammaslankaa kdytetddn yli 20
minuuttia, ikenien pysyva kutistuminen on mahdollista. Parodontiittia
sairastavilla potilailla hammaslankaa ei saa asettaa syvalle. Koagulaatio
on mahdollista emdksisilla reagensseilla tai fosfaateilla. Poista varovasti,
jotta ienkudokseen ei kohdistu voimaa. Hyodyn ja riskin suhdetta
tarkasteltaessa on otettava huomioon tulehtuneen alueen kaytto.
Laitteeseen liittyvan vakavan vaaratilanteen sattuessa siitd on
ilmoitettava valmistajalle ja sen maan toimivaltaiselle viranomaiselle,
jossa kayttdja tai potilas asuu.

SAILYTYS

Kayttokelpoisuusaika on merkitty valittémaan pakkaukseen. Kansi
on suljettava heti kdyton jalkeen. Suojaa auringonvalolta ja sailyta
kuivassa paikassa.

PAKKAUSTEN KASITTELY VALMISTUKSEN JALKEEN
Kulunut pakkaus on hévitettava tai palautettava valmistajalle.

PAKKAUS
Annostelija, joka siséltaa 254 cm (100 tuumaa).

Viimeisen paivityksen pdivamaara : 22.04.2025/10

m Impregnirani retrakcijski konac

PRIJE UPORABE PROCITAJTE DONJE UPUTE
PROIZVOD ZA UPORABU ISKLJUCIVO OD STRANE LIJECNIKA
STOMATOLOGA

SASTAV: Poliestersko / Poliamidno vlakno konjugirano.
Impregnirano aluminijevim kloridom: 000.0/000/00/0: 0,5 + 0,3 mg/
in¢ 1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/in¢.

NAMJENA

Retrakcijski konac impregniran aluminijevim kloridom heksahidratom.
Upotrebljava se za retrakciju gingivalnog tkiva oko zuba radi
poboljsanja rezultata otiska i hemostaze na gingivalnom rubu.

NACIN UPORABE

Odrezite impregnirani konac na potrebnu duljinu pomoc¢u ostrice
smjestene u poklopac kutije. Cvrsto ga nanesite na vrat zuba i utisnite
u fisuru pomocu ekskavatora. Konac uklonite neposredno prije otiska.

KONTRAINDIKACLJE

Nemojte upotrebljavati na pacijentima s alergijom na aluminijev klorid
heksahidrat. Ne upotrebljavajte prethodno izrezanog konca. Prije
uporabe provjerite je li ambalaza oste¢ena. Ne upotrebljavajte nakon
isteka roka valjanosti.

MJERE OPREZA ;
Isklju¢ivo za uporabu od strane lije¢nika stomatologa. Cuvati na
mjestu izvan dohvata djece. Nadrazuje kozu i oci. Ako se konac
upotrebljava dulje od 20 minuta, moze doci do trajne recesije gingive.
Kod pacijenata s parodontalnom boles¢u konac se ne smije duboko
umetnuti. U dodiru s alkalnim reagensima ili fosfatima mozde doci do
koagulacije. Njezno uklonite da biste izbjegli primjenu sile na tkivo
gingive. Razmislite o uporabi na upaljenom podrucju uzimajuci u obzir
odnos koristi i rizika.

U slucaju ozbiljnih nezgoda povezanih s proizvodom, potrebno ih
je prijaviti proizvodacu i nadleznom tijelu drzave u kojoj korisnik ili
pacijent ima prebivaliste.

SKLADISTENJE

Rok trajanja naveden je na neposrednom pakiranju. Poklopac je
potrebno zatvoriti odmah nakon uporabe. Zastitite od sunceve
svjetlosti, Cuvajte na suhom mjestu.

ODLAGANJE AMBALAZE NAKON UPORABE
IstroSenu ambalazu je potrebno zbrinuti ili vratiti proizvodacu.

PAKIRANJE
Dozator sadrzi 254 cm (100 inca).

Datum posljednjeg azuriranja: 22.04.2025/10

A Picsicinits retrakcijas diegs

PIRMS LIETOSANAS LUDZAM RUPIGI IEPAZITIES AR SIEM
) LIETOSANAS NORADIJUMIEM )
MATERIALU VAR IEGADATIES TIKAI SERTIFICETS ZOBARSTNIECIBAS
SPECIALISTS STOMATOLOGS

SASTAVS: Poliestera/poliamida konjugéta $kiedra.
Piestcinats ar aluminija hloridu: 000.0/000/00/0: 0,5 + 0,3 mg/colla 1/2:
1,0 £ 0,4 mg/colla.

PIELIETOJUMS

Araluminija hlorida heksahidratu piestcinats retrakcijas diegs. Izmanto
zoba smaganas audu retrakcijai, lai uzlabotu nonemto nospiedumu un
smaganu malas hemostazes rezultatus.

LIETOSANA

Diegu izvilkt no pudeles un nogriezt vajadzigaja garuma, izmantojot
vacinu ar diega griezéju. Ciesi novietot uz zoba kaklina un ar
instrumentu ievietot smaganas kabata. Diegu iznemt tieSi pirms
nospieduma nemsanas.

KONTRINDIKACIJAS

Neizmantot pacientiem, kam aluminija hlorida heksahidrats izraisa
alergisku reakciju. Neizmantot ieprieks nogrieztus diegus. Pirms
lietosanas parbaudt, vai iepakojums nav bojats. Nelietot péc deriguma
termina beigam.

PIESARDZIBAS PASAKUMI

Materialu drikst izmantot tikai zobarstniecibas specialists stomatologs.
Uzglabat bérniem nepieejama vieta. Kairinosa iedarbiba uz adu un
acim. Izmantojot diegu ilgak par 20 minttém, iespéjama pastavigas
smaganu recesijas rasanas. Pacientiem ar parodonta slimibam diegu
nedrikst ievietot dzili. Saskaroties ar sarmainiem reagentiem vai
fosfatiem, var rasties koagulacija. Uzmanigi iznemt, lai izvairitos no
spéka pielietosanas uz smaganu audiem. Analizét ieguvuma un riska
saméru, apsverot izmantosanu uz iekaisusa laukuma.

Ja, saistiba ar produkta izmantosanu, ir radies nopietns apdraudéjums,
par to nepiecieSams zinot raZotajam un tas valsts kompetentajai
iestadei, kura lietotajam vai pacientam ir pastaviga dzivesvieta.

UZGLABASANA

Produkta deriguma termin$ noradits uz tiesa iepakojuma. Péc
lietosanas aizvert vacinu un uzglabat pudeli sausa vieta. Vacinu aizvert
talit péc lietosanas. Sargat no saules gaismas, uzglabat sausa vieta.

IZLIETOTA IEPAKOJUMA PARSTRADE
Izlietoto iepakojumu nodot otrreizéjai parstradei vai atgriezt atpakal
razotajam.

IEPAKOJUMS
Diega garums 254 cm (100 collas).

Pédéjas atjauninasanas datums: 22.04.2025/10

Il Geimpregneerd retractiedraad

NEEM VOOR GEBRUIK KENNIS VAN ONDERSTAANDE
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
HET PRODUCT MAG UITSLUITEND WORDEN GEBRUIKT DOOR
TANDARTSEN

SAMENSTELLING: Geconjugeerd polyester/polyamidegaren.
Geimpregneerd met aluminiumchloride: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3
mg/inch 1/2: 1,0 + 0,4 mg/inch.

BESTEMMING

Retractiedraad geimpregneerd met aluminiumchloride hexahydraat.
Gebruikt bij retractie van tandvleesweefsels rond de tand voor
verbetering van de resultaten van tandafdrukken en hemostase van
de tandvleesrand.

GEBRUIKSAANWUZING

Snij de geimpregneerde draad op de gewenste lengte met behulp
van het mesje op het deksel van het doosje. Plaats de draad strak op
de tandhals en druk het voorzichtig in de sulcus met een stopper.
Verwijder de draad vlak voordat u een afdruk gaat maken.

CONTRA-INDICATIES

Niet gebruiken bij patiénten die allergisch zijn voor aluminiumchloride
hexahydraat. Gebruik geen eerder gesneden draad. Controleer de
verpakking voor gebruik op beschadigingen. Niet gebruiken na de
vervaldatum.

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN

Uitsluitend voor gebruik door een tandarts. Buiten bereik van kinderen
bewaren. Veroorzaakt huid- en oogirritatie. Als de draad langer dan 20
minuten wordt gebruikt, kan er permanent terugtrekkend tandvlees
ontstaan. Bij patiénten met parodontitis mag de draad niet diep
worden geplaatst. Coagulatie is mogelijk als contact wordt gemaakt
met alkalische of fosfaatreagentia. Verwijder voorzichtig om kracht
op het tandvleesweefsel te voorkomen. Bij gebruik in een ontstoken
gebied moeten de voordelen tegen de risico’s worden afgewogen.
Indien een ernstig incident in verband met het product plaatsvindt,
moet u dit melden aan de fabrikant en de bevoegde autoriteiten van
het land waar de gebruiker of de patiént zijn woon- of verblijfplaats
heeft.

BEWARING

De uiterste gebruiksdatum bevindt zich op de primaire verpakking.
Sluit de deksel onmiddellijk na gebruik. Beschermen tegen zonlicht en
op een droge plaats bewaren.

VERWIJDERING VAN GEBRUIKTE VERPAKKINGEN
Gebruikte verpakkingen moeten worden aangeboden voor
verwijdering of teruggestuurd naar de fabrikant.

VERPAKKING
Dispenser met 254 cm (100 inch).

Datum laatste actualisatie: 22.04.2025/10

T8l Impregnované retrakéné vidkna

PRED POUZITIM SA OBOZNAMTE S TYMITO POKYNMI
VYROBOK IBA NA POUZITIE ZUBNYM LEKAROM

ZLOZENIE: Polyester/Polyamid zlu¢ené vldkno.
Impregnované chloridom hlinitym: 000.0/000/00/0: 0,5 + 0,3 mg/palec
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/palec.

URCENIE

Retraké¢né vldkno impregnované chloridom hlinitym 6-hydratom.
Pouziva sa na stahovanie dasnovych tkaniv v oblasti zubov s ciefom
zlepsit vysledky odtlacku a hemostazu okraju dasna.

SPOSOB POUZITIA

Pomocou cepele, ktord je na viecku krabicky, odrezajte vhodny kusok
impregnovaného vldkna. Tesne umiestnite na zubnom krc¢ku a zatlacte
do fistry pomocou zatlacovaca. Odstrante nit priamo pred vykonanim
odtlacku.

KONTRAINDIKACIE

Nepouzivajte u pacientov precitlivenych na chlorid hlinity 6-hydrat.
Nepouzivajte predtym odrezané nite. Pred pouzitim skontrolujte, ¢i nie
je balenie poskodené. Nepouzivajte po datume exspiracie.

BEZPECNOSTNE OPATRENIA

Iba na pouzitie zubnym lekdrom. Uchovéavajte mimo dosahu deti.
Drazdivy pre pokozku a oci. V pripade pouzivania niti po dobu
dlhsiu ako 20 minat, méze dojst k trvalej recesii dasien. U pacientov
s periodontdlnymi ochoreniami neumiestiiujte nite hlboko. Pri
kontakte s alkalickymi reagentmi alebo fosforecnanmi méze dojst
ku koagulacii. Opatrne odstrante bez toho, aby ste tlacili na dasnové
tkanivo. V pripade zapalu, predtym ako zacnete o3etrenie, analyzujte
pomer prinosu a rizika. V pripade vyskytu vaznej nehody suvisiacej s
vyrobkom, nahlaste tuto skuto¢nost vyrobcovi a prislusnému organu
krajiny, v ktorej ma pouzivatel alebo pacient svoje bydlisko.

SKLADOVANIE
Datum exspiracie je na primarnom obale. lhned' po pouziti zatvorte
viecko. Chrante pred sIne¢nym ziarenim, skladujte na suchom mieste.

MANIPULACIA S OBALMI PO VYROBKU
Pouzité obaly odovzdajte na likvidaciu alebo ich vratte vyrobcovi.

BALENIE
Davkovac obsahujuci 254 cm (100 palcov).

Déatum poslednej aktualizacie: 22.04.2025/10

I Prepojene retrakcijske nitke

PRED UPORABO IZDELKA PREBERITE NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
IZDELEK SMEJO UPORABLJATI IZKLJUCNO ZOBOZDRAVNIKI

SESTAVA: Poliester/ Poliamid v zanke pletenavlakna.
Impregnirano z aluminijevim kloridom: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/
palec 1/2: 1,0 + 0,4 mg/palec.

NAMEN UPORABE

Retrakcijska nitka je prepojena s 6-hidrat aluminijevim kloridom.
Uporablja se za retrakcijo dlesni ob zobu za boljse rezultate zobnega
odtisa in hemostazo dlesni¢nega roba.

UPORABA

Prepojeno nitko odrezite na Zeleno dolzino s pomocjo rezila, ki se
nahaja na pokrovcku embalaze. Nitko namestite tesno na vrat zoba
in jo s tlacilcem retrakcijske nitke pritisnite v brazdo. Nitko odstranite
neposredno pred odtisom.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE

Ne uporabljajte pri pacientih z alergijo na 6-hidrat aluminijev klorid.
Ne uporabljajte predhodno odrezanih niti. Pred uporabo preverite,
ali je embalaza brez vidnih poskodb. Ne uporabljajte po poteku roka
uporabe.

VARNOSTNA OPOZORILA

Izdelek lahko uporabljajo izklju¢no stomatologi. Hranite izven
dosega otrok. Povzroca drazenje koze in oci. V primeru uporabe niti
vec kot 20 minut lahko pride do trajne recesije dlesni. Pri pacientih s
periodontalnimi boleznimi niti ne namestite globoko. V primeru stika
z bazi¢nimi reagenti ali fosfati se lahko pojavi koagulacija. Odstranite
nezno in se izogibajte pritisku na gingivalno tkivo. Razmislite o uporabi
na vnetem podrocju, pri ¢emer upostevajte prednosti in tveganja
uporabe.

V primeru resne nesrece, povezane z izdelkom, je treba le-to prijaviti
proizvajalcu in pristojnemu organu v drzavi prebivalis¢a uporabnika ali
pacienta.

SHRANJEVANJE
Rok uporabe je naveden na embalazi. Pokrov zaprite takoj po uporabi.
Ne izpostavljajte son¢nim zarkom, hranite na suhem mestu.

RAVNANJE Z ODPADNO EMBALAZO
Odpadno embalazo odstranite v skladu z nacionalnimi predpisi ali jo
vrnite proizvajalcu.

PAKIRANJE
Dozirnik s 254 cm (100 incev) nitke.

Datum zadnje posodobitve: 22.04.2025/10

B Impregnerad retraktionstrad

LAS DENNA INSTRUKTION INNAN ANVANDNING
PRODUKTEN AVSEDD UTESLUTANDE FOR ANVANDNING AV
TANDLAKARE

INNEHALL: Polyester/ Polyamid konjugatfiber.
Impregnerad med aluminiumklorid: 000.0/000/00/0: 0,5 + 0,3 mg/tum
1/2:1,0 £ 0,4 mg/tum.

TILLAMPNINGSOMRADE

Retraktionstrad  impregnerad med aluminiumklorid  6-hydrat.
Tilldmpas vid retraktion av tandkottsvavnad runt tanden for battre
avtrycksresultat samt hemostas av tandkottskanten.

BRUKSANVISNING

Klipp den impregnerade traden till 6nskad langd med skarbladet
pa ladans topp. Lagg tatt pa tandhalsen och tryck in i faran med
traddpackare. Avldgsna tradden direkt fore avtryckstagning.

MOTREKOMMENDATIONER

Tillampas inte hos patienter allergiska mot aluminiumklorid 6-hydrat.
Anvand inte trad som klippts tidigare. Fore anvandningen - kontrollera
att forpackningen inte ar skadad. Anvand inte efter bast fore-datum.

FORSIKTIGHETSATGARDER

Uteslutande for anvandning av tandldkare. Forvaras oatkomligt
for barn. Orsakar hud- och 6gonirritation. Vid anvandning av trad
i over 20 min. kan permanent tandkottsrecession uppsta. Traden
ska inte placeras djupt hos patienter med parodontala sjukdomar.
Koagulation kan forekomma vid kontakt med alkaliska reagenser eller
fosfater. Avlagsnas forsiktigt for att undvika att anvanda kraft mot
tandkéttsvavnad. Utnyttjande av inflammerat omrade bor 6vervagas
med analys av nytta-riskbalansen.

Ifall ndgon allvarlig incident intraffar i samband med anvandning av
produkten ska detta meddelas tillverkaren samt lamplig myndighet i
anvandarens eller patientens hemvistland.

FORVARING

Bast fore datum pa direktférpackningen. Stang locket efter anvandning
och forvara torrt. Locket ska stdngas omedelbart efter anvandning.
Skyddas mot solljus, forvaras torrt.

FORPACKNINGSHANTERING
Forbrukad forpackning lamnas in till atervinningsstation eller
aterlamnas till tillverkaren.

FORPACKNING
Doserare innehallande 254 cm (100 tum).

Senaste uppdatering: 22.04.2025/10

“ Impregnirani retrakcioni konac

PRE UPORABE PROCITAJTE OVO UPUTSTVO
PROIZVOD NAMENJEN ISKLJUCIVO STOMATOLOZIMA

SASTAV: Konjugovano poliestersko/poliamidno vlakno.
Aluminijum hlorid impregniran: 000.0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/cal 1/2:
1,0 £ 0,4 mg/cal

NAMENA

Retrakcioni konac impregniran aluminijum hloridom 6-hidratom.
Koristi se za povlacenje gingivalnog tkiva oko zuba radi poboljsanja
rezultata otiska i hemostaze gingivalnog ruba.

NACIN UPOTREBE

Isecite impregnirani konac na potrebnu duZinu koristeci ostricu koja se
nalazi u poklopcu kutije. Cvrsto nanesite na vrat zuba i pritisnite u Zleb
pomocu ¢epa. Uklonite konac neposredno pre otiska.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE

Ne koristiti kod pacijenata koji su alergi¢ni na aluminijum hlorid
6-hidrat. Nemojte koristiti prethodne rezani konac. Pre uporabe
proverite da li ambalaza nije oste¢ena. Nemojte koristi nakon isteka
roka upotrebe.

MERE PREDOSTROZNOSTI

Upotrebe isklju¢ivo od strane stomatologa. Drzite proizvod van
domasaja dece. Iritira kozu i oci. Ako se konac koristi duze od 20 minuta,
moze doci do trajne recesije desni. Kod pacijenata sa parodontalnom
bolescu, konac ne treba stavljati duboko. Koagulacija moze da dode do
kontakta sa alkalnim reagensima ili fosfatima. Nezno uklonite da biste
izbegli upotrebu sile na tkivo desni. Koris¢enje zapaljenog podrucja
treba razmotriti na osnovu rizika i koristi.

U slucaju ozbiljnog incidenta u vezi sa proizvodom, ovu ¢injenicu treba
prijaviti proizvodacu i nadleznom organu zemlje u kojoj korisnik ili
pacijent boravi.

CUVANJE

Rok upotrebe se moze naci na direktnom pakovanju. Poklopac treba
zatvoriti odmah nakon upotrebe. Zastitite od sunceve svetlosti i
Cuvajte na suvom mestu.

POSTUPAK SA AMBALAZOM PROIVZODA
Iskoris¢enu ambalazu treba odloziti ili vratiti proizvodacu.

AMBALAZA
Dispenzer sadrzi 254 cm (100 inca).

Datum zadnjeg azuriranja: 22.04.2025/10

T Impregnert retraksjonstrad

GJOR DEG KJENT MED BRUKSANVISNINGEN NEDENFOR F@R
BRUK
DETTE PRODUKTET MA KUN BRUKES AV TANNLEGER

INNGREDIENSER: Konjugert fiber polyester/polyamid.
Impregnert aluminiumklorid: 000,0/000/00/0 : 0,5 + 0,3 mg/cal 1/2: 1,0
+0,4 mg/cal

TILSIKTET BRUK

Retraksjonstrad impregnert med 6-hydrat aluminiumklorid. Brukt for
retraksjon av vev pa tannkjgnn rundt tannet for & forbedre avtrykk og
hemostasen pa kanten av tannkjgttet.

BRUKSMATE

Kutt et impregnert trad pa ensket lengde ved a bruke et blad som
befinner seg pa dekselet til boksen. Pafgr tett pa tannhalsen og press
inn i spalten ved & bruke en pusher. Fjern trdd dikrete for avtrykket.

KONTRAINDIKASJONER

Ikke bruk hos pasienter som er allergiske mot 6-hydrat aluminiumklorid.
Ikke bruk trad som ble kuttet ut for. For bruken, sjekk om emballasjen
ikke er skadet. Ikke bruk etter utlgpsdato.

SIKKERHETSTILTAK

Brukes kun av en tannlege. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Irriterer
huden og @ynene. Hvis man bruker trdd i over 20 minutter, er det
mulig at det skjer varig retensjon pa et tannkjgtt. Hos pasienter med
periodentale sykdommer, ma man ikke plassere dem dypt. | tilfelle
kontakt med alkalisk reagent eller fosfater er det mulig at det oppstar
koagulasjon. Fjern eller unnga bruken av kreften pa vev pa tannkjott.
Man ma vurdere bruken av omradet med betegnelse, ved & analysere
risiko-nytte forholdet.

Hvis det oppstar en alvorlig hendelse knyttet til varen, ma den
rapporteres til produsenten og til relevante myndigheter i landet der
brukeren eller pasienten har sitt bosted.

OPPBEVARING
Utlgpsdatoen finnes pa den innvendige emballasjen. Deksel ma lukkes
med en gang etter bruken. Beskytt mot sollys, behold i et torkt sted.

HANDTERING AV PRODUKTEMBALLASJER
Brukte emballasjer ma avhendes eller returneres til produsenten.

EMBALLASJE
Dispenser som inneholder 254 cm (100 tommer).

Dato for siste oppdatering: 22.04.2025/10



